

TABULATION OF BIDS

Job No.	Boone County Br No 30700061		Date:	Engineer's Estimate				Boone Construction Company		Capital Paving and Construction, LLC		Leyman Construction, LLC		Don Schnieders Excavating Company		Ennis Excavating, LLC		Average Contractors' Unit Price	
Location	Boone County - Mexico Gravel Rd																		
Descrp.																			
LINE	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
-1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1.36	ACRE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 10,322.40	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 8,003.60	\$ 6,295.00		
-2	202	Removal of Improvements	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,188.00		
-3	2300	Unclassified Excavation	616	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 7,669.20	\$ 14.35	\$ 8,839.60	\$ 11.26		
-4	2300	Embankment	1,423	C.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,076.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,345.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,922.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,653.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 31,519.45	\$ 13.25	\$ 18,854.75	\$ 15.08		
-5	2300	Compaction Testing	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,680.00		
-6	304	4" Thick Layer Type 1 Agg. Base	1,152	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 6,393.60	\$ 6.15	\$ 7,084.80	\$ 5.74		
-7	2740	3" Thick Surface Course (BP-2) Plant Mix Bituminous Pvmnt	1152	S.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,736.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 13.20	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 13.20	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 13.20	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 13.20	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 13.20	\$ 15,206.40	\$ 13.20
-8	2740	7" Thick Base Course Plant Mix Bituminous Pvmnt.	1152	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 33,753.60	\$ 29.30	\$ 33,753.60	\$ 29.30	\$ 33,753.60	\$ 29.30	\$ 33,753.60	\$ 29.30	\$ 33,753.60	\$ 29.30	\$ 33,753.60	\$ 29.30
-9	606	Type A Railing	87.5	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,968.75	\$ 22.44	\$ 1,963.50	\$ 22.44	\$ 1,963.50	\$ 22.44	\$ 1,963.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 24.36		
-10	606	Guardrail Anchor Section	4	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,690.57	\$ 6,762.28	\$ 1,690.57	\$ 6,762.28	\$ 1,690.57	\$ 6,762.28	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,714.34		
-11	606	Guardrail Transition Section	4	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 288.73	\$ 1,154.92	\$ 288.73	\$ 1,154.92	\$ 288.73	\$ 1,154.92	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 306.24		
-12	606	End Anchor Terminal Section	2	EACH	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 888.19	\$ 1,776.38	\$ 888.19	\$ 1,776.38	\$ 888.19	\$ 1,776.38	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 912.91		
-13	606	SRT-31 Terminal Section	2	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 2,227.67	\$ 4,455.34	\$ 2,227.67	\$ 4,455.34	\$ 2,227.67	\$ 4,455.34	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,262.60		
-14	607	Fence	454	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,632.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,448.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,951.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,988.00	\$ 11.70		
-15	607	Temporary Fence	575	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 9.00		
-16	1550	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,352.00		
-17	618	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,350.00		
-18	620.6	Temporary Centerline Markers	14	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00
-19	1590	Restoration (Seeding)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,580.00		
-20	1570	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,590.00		
-21	1570	Erosion Control Blankets - Heavy	91	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 500.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 500.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 500.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 500.50	\$ 7.40		
-22	JSP	Turf Reinforcement Mat - Heavy	75	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 9.00		
-23	702	Water Gate Post	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,870.00		
-24	903	Permanent Type 3 Object Marker	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 147.81	\$ 591.24	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 117.56		
-25	1040.6.2	Water Gate Cable	73	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 37.20		
-26	1040.6.2	Water Gate Panels	53	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 7,208.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 89.20		
-27	JSP	Mechanically Stabilized Fill	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 22,585.00	\$ 22,585.00	\$ 30,297.00		
-28	1720	Contractor Furnished Survey & Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,600.00		
-29	1420	SWPP Compliance	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00		
		Sub-Total Roadway Items				\$ 302,308.50		\$ 189,995.75		\$ 200,471.66		\$ 211,067.42		\$ 229,140.07		\$ 250,122.75			
-30	206.0	Excavation for Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,152.00		
-31	216	Removal of Existing Bridge	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,308.00		
-32	501	Class B-1 Sub-structure Concrete	24	C.Y.	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 705.00		
-33	501	Class B-2 Superstructure Concrete	80	C.Y.	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 40,640.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 673.60		
-34	2370	MoDOT Type 2 Rock Blanket & Placing Type II Rock Blanket	691	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,460.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 33,513.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,421.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,640.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 32,477.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 28,676.50	\$ 41.60		
-35	JSP	Galvanized Structural Stees Pile (HP 10x42)	316	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,064.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,592.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 26,544.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 65.00		
-36	702	Pile Points	12	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 149.60		
-37	705	Prestressed Concrete Deck Panels	194	S.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 109.00		
-38	706	Reinforcing Steel	20,895	LBS.	\$ 1.10	\$ 22,984.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 21,939.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,895.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22,984.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 24,029.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,118.75	\$ 1.11		
-39	712	Pre-Fab Steel Package	97,109	LBS.	\$ 1.50	\$ 145,663.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 106,819.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 97,109.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 116,530.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 121,386.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 145,663.50	\$ 1.21		
-40	JSP	Kansas Coral Bridge Railing	216	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 118.70		
-41	715	Verticle Drain & End Bents	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,580.00		
-42	716.1	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads	10	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 175.00		
		Sub-Total Bridge Items				\$ 383,828.00		\$ 308,833.15		\$ 311,761.00		\$ 308,047.30		\$ 352,656.50		\$ 397,398.75			
		TOTAL				\$ 686,136.50		\$ 498,828.90		\$ 512,232.66		\$ 519,114.72		\$ 581,796.57		\$ 647,521.50			